

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) No.5068 of 2020

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant.
vs
Vicky Bachhav and Anr. Respondents.

.....

Mr.Pandit Kasar, Advocate for the applicant/appellant.

None for respondent.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2021.

P.C.:

1. Office objections shall be removed within a period of 3 weeks. If not removed, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN J.)