

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Comany LimitedAPPELLANT
Thr. Divisional Officer

V/S

Vicky Sanjay Bachhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 1542 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 94 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Company LimitedPETITIONER
Thr. Divisional Officer

V/S

Vicky Sanjay Bachhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Devidas G. Bhoir i/b Mr. Pandit Kasar for Appellant.

Mr. Yogesh Pande for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)