

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2021

**Reliance General Insurance Comany LimitedAPPELLANT
Thr. Divisional Officer**

V/S

Vicky Sanjay Bachhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 1542 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 94 OF 2021

**Reliance General Insurance Company LimitedPETITIONER
Thr. Divisional Officer**

V/S

Vicky Sanjay Bachhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

ADV. PANDIT KASAR FOR APPELLANT

ADV. YOGESH KASAR FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 19th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)