

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2021
with
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP (STAMP) NO. 1542 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Company
Limited Thr. Divisional Officer
versus

Appellant/s

Vicky Sanjay Bachhav And Anr.

Respondent/s

Mr. Pandit Kasar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Yogesh Pande, Advocate for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent No.1.
2. By consent, stand over to 11th August 2025.
3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)